Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Rose Selepe <rselepe@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Friday, 25 March 2022 13:47
To: JHB Bar; jhbadmin®@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; nccadmin®@law.co.za;

manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za;
manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; director@Isnp.org.za;
info@churchsquarebar.co.za; delene@lawcircle.co.za; Gauteng Society of Advocates;
National Bar Council of South Africa; gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za;
northgautengadv@gmail.com; Yvonne Badenhorst; Lusanda Ntuli; Cornelius Silaule

FW: Directives & Unopposed Motions Rolls before the Honourable Madam Justice

Subject:
Mnggqibisa-Thusi J

Attachments: unopposed motions directives before Mnggibisa-Thusi J 25 March 2022.docx;
UNOPPOSED 30 MARCH 2022 JUDGE MNGQIBISA-THUSI J .docx; UNOPPOSED 28
MARCH 2022 JUDGE MNGQIBISA-THUSI J .docx

Good day,

The above refers.

Enclosed herewith please find the attached directive and rolls for your attention.

Hope the above is in order.

Regards,

Rose Selepe
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AT A

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI J

Pretoria High Court Building, o/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 3.9 3% floor

Dear Legal Practitioners

Directives for Unopposed Motions 28,30 March 2022 & 1 April 2022

1.

25 March 2022

Unopposed motions applications before the Honourable Mnggqibisa-Thusi J will will be
conducted virtually, MS Teams. Link to be circulated in due course.

Kindly ensure that all relevant documents are uploaded to Caselines, including the
practice note, notice of set-down, proof of service and the draft order in word format.

The draft order reflecting all the relevant information i.e. the name of the Judge and the
date of the hearing must be emailed to RSelepe@judicary.org.za

In the event that the Judge grants an amended draft order, same must be uploaded
immediately under a separate section on caselines named “Amended draft order” in word

format.

Please ensure that the case number of the draft order and its contents are correct.

Removals should be communicated by email to RSelepe@judiciary.org.za.

Parties appearing in person or counsel, without access to the electronic platform, kindly
attend to court 6G or 6F for assistance.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

30 MARCH 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI J

1. STANDARD BANK VS MJ TSEOLE 64864/20
2. SAVYON BUILDING VS MC MOSWANE +1 55940/21
3. M BROOM V5 €D BROOM 5853/22
4. FNB VS AK KATSAPAS 33184/19
5. ABSA BANK Vs ME HORNE +1 21363/21
6. RHBARGHOLZ Vs RAF 6514/21
7. M MZWAKALI A MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL 24283/21
8. STANDARD BANK VS SD DICHABE 20530/20

9. AMARTINS +1 Vs RODEL FINANCIAL 45473/19




10.

11.

12,

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18,

18,

20.

21.

NEDBANK

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

NEDBANK

A MILLS

MS LETSAPA

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: M DE LANGE

STANDARD BANK

MH MASILELA

STANDARD BANK

W BEKKER

VS

VS

VS

VS

A

VS

V5

'S

VS

VS

VS

PURUGLIA TRADING

C5 OKAFOR +1

TI NGWENYA

D DU PLESSIS

SCHAUENBURG S5YSTEMS

RAF

LM MAVHUNGU

Z MOKOENA

RAF

J1 ZONDI

W/ BEKKER

55776/20

40852/21

46641/21

65385/20

69148/18

2160/20

11279/20

14929/22

56451/21

12346/18

54815/21

54454/21




22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28,

29.

30.

31.

32,

33,

34.

| LUBBE Vs
FNB BANK LTD VS
STANDARD BANK VS
RE MAKHARI VS
FNB VS
TRUSTEES OF MAPHOSA TRUST VS

WM MOEKETS!

L PISTORIUS

A MUHAMMAD

KO MOGOROSI

EX PARTE; L C PIETERS

EX PARTE: K SMITH

R DE VILLIERS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A LUBBE

RT TANGAI

C MORENA

P MAKHARI

THE INDFINITY TRUST +4

VTP TRADING +1

MIN OF POLICE +1

TB PISTORIUS

M VICTORIAN

ME MOTHAPO +1

11 DE VILLIERS

19795/15

90622/18

48771/18

43490/21

52500/20

80260/13

76422/19

18570/20

59764/21

50560/20

14928/22

14936/22

81157/17




35. EX PARTE: E E PEYPER 16515/22




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

{GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

28 MARCH 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI

1. EXPARTE: KJ PERUMAL 8877/22
2. KCGABANAKITSO VS O A GABANAKITSO 30909/21
3. ESSENJA PLASTICS CC A G PRETORIUS 9820/22
4. FUYSINC VS M SMITH 52818/21
5. FMKING VS RAF 4361/21
6. CORPFINLTD VS RAF 38610/21
7. VARIFLAT LTD VS ATMOFZOA+1 4434/22
8. G VAN DEN BURG VS H ZIKISA+3 53160/21

9. 1AMCLEOD Vs M MCLEOD 39176/21




10.

i1.

12,

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

EX PARTE: NDPP

EX PARTE: S WRIDGWAY

B P VIMBELA

B/C OF ORCHARDS

B M STEYN

FNB BANK LTD

K BADRAN

FNB FIDUCIARY LTD

K L KEKANA

SAVYON-SILVER LAKES

1 DE CHANTAL HOMES

L M RADEMAN

VS

VS

Vs

'S

VS

VS

LA

VS

VS

VS

RAF

IN CHARGE METERS LTD

G PSTEYN

K MAISTRY+1

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

N RICHARDS+7

E M KEKANA

TCR PROJEECTS LTD+1

MAIN STREET AUCTION+3

M G RADEMAN

39231/21

31988/21

37328/21

52436/21

55447720

15200/21

48850/19

3809/22

51649/20

4912/22

62167/15

4166/22




22.

23,

24,

25.

26.

27.

28,

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANKLTD

SUNDRIFLATS

NKWE WILDLIFE

P MUDAU

G CBOTHA

L S DAVIDS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

B D EVANS

P I DENNISON

M MAVHUTHUGU+1

COMMISSIONER SAPS+3

Y MUDAU

RAF

RAF

53789/21

61526/16

4433/22

34199/20

10529/22

48410/14

45251/21




